

Schedule of fees 2021

Setting	Description	CCSD code	Price
Outpatient	New patient consultation	20300	£200 (£150)*
Outpatient	Follow-up consultation	20310	£150 (£100)*
Inpatient	Inpatient day rate	20320	£70
Inpatient	Inpatient admission assessment	20300	£200 (£150)*
	(if not admitted from clinic)		
Inpatient	Inpatient consultant for other specialist	20330	£150
Inpatient	Lumbar puncture	A5530	£150

^{*} Discounted rate available to UK residents eligible for NHS care

Please note that the costs of diagnostic investigations are charged by the hospital and are not included in this amount. Please also be aware that seeing a Private Neurologist creates a contract between you and a doctor: health insurance may reimburse you for all or part of the cost, but ultimately it is the patient who is responsible for any fees payable, according to the contractual arrangement with the doctor. Therefore if an insurer will not cover all of the fee for your treatment then you will be responsible for the difference.

Patients who are self-funding (without private insurance or a letter of guarantee) may be asked to provide credit card details in advance of the appointment.

A typical outpatient appointment will last 30-40 minutes for an initial consultation and 15-20 minutes for a follow-up, but this may vary according to need. If an appointment significantly exceeds this time then it will be charged at a proportionately higher rate, at an hourly rate of £300. A 50% cancellation charge will apply if an appointment is cancelled at less than 24 hours' notice.

Please contact Neesha Galoria if you have any queries about the fee schedule on +44 (0) 208 869 2623, or via email on neesha.galoria@nhs.net